
FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Activity

Schedule

30-PBB
FB0FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DEPAR

Name
FY 2004
Actual

FY 2005
Approved

FY 2006
Request

Local Federal PrivateOther Intra-DistrictChange
from 05

(Dollars in Thousands)

Code
General

(Local+Other)

 "Note:This is a Performance-Based Budgeting (PBB) agency for FY '04, FY '05 and FY '06"

00 0 0 0 00 00 0

Subtotal: 00 0 0 0 00 00 0

1000ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

01,662 0 0 0 00 00 0

1010PERSONNEL 129342 115 115 0 00 0-14 115

1015TRAINING 1613 16 16 0 00 00 16

1030PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 3,1862,874 3,199 3,199 0 00 013 3,199

1040INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 1,4821,557 2,213 2,213 0 00 0731 2,213

1050AGENCY FINANCIAL SERVICES 0957 0 0 0 00 00 0

1055RISK MANAGEMENT 1,357541 1,373 1,373 0 00 015 1,373

1060LEGAL SERVICES 270230 281 281 0 00 011 281

1070VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 318316 317 317 0 00 00 317

1080COMMUNITY AND MEDIA RELATIONS 381293 406 406 0 00 025 406

1090PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT 1,832662 1,662 1,653 0 90 0-170 1,653

Subtotal: ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 8,9729,448 9,582 9,573 0 90 0611 9,573

100FAGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

110FAGENCY FISCAL OFFICER OPERATIONS 2180 342 342 0 00 0124 342

120FACCOUNTING OPERATIONS 1910 174 174 0 00 0-17 174

130FASSOCIATE CFO OPERATIONS 4220 480 480 0 00 059 480

Subtotal: AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS 8310 996 996 0 00 0165 996

2000FIRE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION

2100INSPECTIONS 2,2822,207 2,611 2,611 0 00 0328 2,611

2200INVESTIGATIONS 1,802926 1,735 1,735 0 00 0-67 1,735

2300PUBLIC OUTREACH 160208 172 172 0 00 012 172

Subtotal: FIRE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION 4,2443,341 4,517 4,517 0 00 0273 4,517
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FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Activity

Schedule

30-PBB
FB0FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DEPAR

Name
FY 2004
Actual

FY 2005
Approved

FY 2006
Request

Local Federal PrivateOther Intra-DistrictChange
from 05

(Dollars in Thousands)

Code
General

(Local+Other)

 "Note:This is a Performance-Based Budgeting (PBB) agency for FY '04, FY '05 and FY '06"

3000FIELD OPERATIONS

3100COMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS 1,6226,807 0 0 0 00 0-1,622 0

3200FIRE/RESCUE OPERATIONS 87,20591,570 100,767 100,767 0 00 013,562 100,767

3300SPECIAL OPERATIONS 1,915397 2,480 2,480 0 00 0565 2,480

3400EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES OPERATION 28,92324,231 26,364 26,364 0 00 0-2,560 26,364

Subtotal: FIELD OPERATIONS 119,665123,006 129,611 129,611 0 00 09,946 129,611

4000EMPLOYEE PREPAREDNESS

4100EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 2,2862,266 2,406 2,406 0 00 0120 2,406

4200SPECIALIZED TRAINING 3,0811,669 2,937 2,567 0 02 368-144 2,569

4300EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT 360 36 36 0 00 00 36

Subtotal: EMPLOYEE PREPAREDNESS 5,4033,935 5,379 5,009 0 02 368-24 5,011

5000OPERATIONS SUPPORT

5100FIELD INFRASTRUCTURE 4,2628,949 4,252 4,252 0 00 0-11 4,252

5200INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 1,6691,490 1,655 1,655 0 00 0-14 1,655

5300INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 318131 276 276 0 00 0-43 276

Subtotal: OPERATIONS SUPPORT 6,25010,570 6,182 6,182 0 00 0-67 6,182

9960YR END CLOSE

0868 0 0 0 00 00 0

9961YR END CLOSE 03,709 0 0 0 00 00 0

Subtotal: YR END CLOSE 04,577 0 0 0 00 00 0

9980PAYROLL DEFAULT PROGRAM

00 0 0 0 00 00 0

Subtotal: PAYROLL DEFAULT PROGRAM 00 0 0 0 00 00 0

Total: Fire and Emergency Medical Services Departme 145,364154,875 156,268 155,889 0 92 36810,904 155,891
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 00040
Subtotal: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0NPS

Total 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0

1000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,743 3,370 3,263 -107 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3,2632,743 3,370 -1070011
166 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0166 0 00012
73 145 179 34 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 050 0 0 179123 145 340013

447 674 417 -257 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 417447 674 -2570014
125 25 28 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0540 0 0 28665 25 30015

Subtotal: 3,554 4,214 3,886 -328 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0590 0 0 3,8864,144 4,214 -328PS

466 779 747 -33 0454 0 0 0 9 9 0 0100 0 0 7561,020 788 -330020
1,334 1,438 1,395 -44 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,3951,334 1,438 -440030

0 0 930 930 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9300 0 9300031
125 101 118 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 118125 101 170032
33 15 29 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2933 15 150033
0 31 57 27 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 570 31 270035

1,660 1,700 1,657 -43 0101 0 0 0 0 0 0 036 0 0 1,6571,797 1,700 -430040
0 228 496 269 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 4960 228 2690041

614 457 258 -199 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0381 0 0 258995 457 -1990070
Subtotal: 4,232 4,749 5,687 938 0555 0 0 0 9 9 0 0517 0 0 5,6965,304 4,758 938NPS

1000Total 7,786 8,963 9,573 611 0555 0 0 0 9 9 0 01,107 0 0 9,5829,448 8,972 611
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

100F AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 689 842 153 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 8420 689 1530011
0 0 46 46 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 460 0 460013
0 142 108 -34 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1080 142 -340014

Subtotal: 0 831 996 165 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9960 831 165PS

100FTotal 0 831 996 165 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9960 831 165

2000 FIRE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,712 3,441 3,586 144 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3,5862,712 3,441 1440011
2 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 02 0 00012

81 50 190 140 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 19081 50 1400013
295 505 461 -44 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 461295 505 -440014
198 179 195 16 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 195198 179 160015

Subtotal: 3,289 4,176 4,432 257 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 4,4323,289 4,176 257PS

10 19 37 18 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3710 19 180020
20 18 17 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1720 18 -10034
17 24 24 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2417 24 00040
5 7 7 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 75 7 00070

Subtotal: 52 68 85 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 8552 68 17NPS

2000Total 3,341 4,244 4,517 273 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 4,5173,341 4,244 273
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

3000 FIELD OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

92,625 94,587 103,428 8,841 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0478 0 0 103,42893,103 94,587 8,8410011
141 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0141 0 00012

5,892 5,250 5,478 228 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 0 0 5,4785,898 5,250 2280013
8,316 10,595 13,340 2,745 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 088 0 0 13,3408,404 10,595 2,7450014

11,484 5,552 5,306 -245 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 024 0 0 5,30611,509 5,552 -2450015
Subtotal: 118,458 115,984 127,551 11,568 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0597 0 0 127,551119,055 115,984 11,568PS

1,286 931 931 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9311,286 931 00020
-1 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0-1 0 00030

904 1,622 0 -1,622 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0904 1,622 -1,6220031
281 388 388 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 388281 388 00040
628 82 82 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 82628 82 00041
852 659 659 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 659852 659 00070

Subtotal: 3,950 3,681 2,060 -1,622 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,0603,950 3,681 -1,622NPS

3000Total 122,409 119,665 129,611 9,946 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0597 0 0 129,611123,006 119,665 9,946

4000 EMPLOYEE PREPAREDNESS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

744 1,809 1,827 18 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,827744 1,809 180011
0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 342268 342 0 342268 342 00012

39 73 97 24 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9739 73 240013
121 362 235 -127 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2621 26 0 261141 388 -1270014
117 48 48 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 48117 48 00015

Subtotal: 1,020 2,292 2,207 -85 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 368289 368 0 2,5751,309 2,660 -85PS

54 99 99 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 046 0 0 99101 99 00020
267 240 211 -29 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 024 0 0 211291 240 -290040

2,141 2,264 2,383 119 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 045 0 0 2,3832,186 2,264 1190041
0 36 36 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 360 36 00050

48 105 76 -29 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 7648 105 -290070
Subtotal: 2,511 2,743 2,804 61 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0115 0 0 2,8042,626 2,743 61NPS

4000Total 3,531 5,035 5,011 -24 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 368404 368 0 5,3793,935 5,403 -24
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

5000 OPERATIONS SUPPORT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,144 2,498 2,619 121 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,6192,144 2,498 1210011
39 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 039 0 00012
71 52 141 89 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 14171 52 890013

400 498 336 -163 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 336400 498 -1630014
266 149 159 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 159266 149 100015

Subtotal: 2,920 3,198 3,255 58 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3,2552,920 3,198 58PS

1,385 1,367 1,287 -80 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,2871,385 1,367 -800020
852 840 840 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 840852 840 00030
318 363 363 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 363318 363 00040
80 93 93 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 9380 93 00041

390 390 345 -45 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 345390 390 -450070
4,625 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 04,625 0 00080

Subtotal: 7,650 3,052 2,927 -125 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,9277,650 3,052 -125NPS

5000Total 10,570 6,250 6,182 -67 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 6,18210,570 6,250 -67

9960 YR END CLOSE

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 03,709 0 0 03,709 0 00015
Subtotal: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 03,709 0 0 03,709 0 0PS

108 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0108 0 00040
760 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0760 0 00080

Subtotal: 868 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0868 0 0NPS

9960Total 868 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 03,709 0 0 04,577 0 0
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

9980 PAYROLL DEFAULT PROGRAM

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 00014
Subtotal: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0PS

9980Total 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0

Total Budget 148,503 144,986 155,891 10,904 0555 0 0 0 9 9 0 3685,817 368 0 156,268154,875 145,364 10,904
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00040
Subtotal: 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

1000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,743 3,370 3,263 -1073,2632,743 3,370 -107 0 0 0 00011
166 0 0 00166 0 0 0 0 0 00012

73 145 179 3417973 145 34 0 0 0 00013
447 674 417 -257417447 674 -257 0 0 0 00014
125 25 28 328125 25 3 0 0 0 00015

Subtotal: 3,554 4,214 3,886 -3283,8863,554 4,214 -328 0 0 0 0PS

466 779 747 -33747466 779 -33 0 0 0 00020
1,334 1,438 1,395 -441,3951,334 1,438 -44 0 0 0 00030

0 0 930 9309300 0 930 0 0 0 00031
125 101 118 17118125 101 17 0 0 0 00032

33 15 29 152933 15 15 0 0 0 00033
0 31 57 27570 31 27 0 0 0 00035

1,660 1,700 1,657 -431,6571,660 1,700 -43 0 0 0 00040
0 228 496 2694960 228 269 0 0 0 00041

614 457 258 -199258614 457 -199 0 0 0 00070
Subtotal: 4,232 4,749 5,687 9385,6874,232 4,749 938 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 7,786 8,963 9,573 6119,5737,786 8,963 611 0 0 0 01000
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

100F AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 689 842 1538420 689 153 0 0 0 00011
0 0 46 46460 0 46 0 0 0 00013
0 142 108 -341080 142 -34 0 0 0 00014

Subtotal: 0 831 996 1659960 831 165 0 0 0 0PS

Total: 0 831 996 1659960 831 165 0 0 0 0100F

2000 FIRE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,712 3,441 3,586 1443,5862,712 3,441 144 0 0 0 00011
2 0 0 002 0 0 0 0 0 00012

81 50 190 14019081 50 140 0 0 0 00013
295 505 461 -44461295 505 -44 0 0 0 00014
198 179 195 16195198 179 16 0 0 0 00015

Subtotal: 3,289 4,176 4,432 2574,4323,289 4,176 257 0 0 0 0PS

10 19 37 183710 19 18 0 0 0 00020
20 18 17 -11720 18 -1 0 0 0 00034
17 24 24 02417 24 0 0 0 0 00040

5 7 7 075 7 0 0 0 0 00070
Subtotal: 52 68 85 178552 68 17 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 3,341 4,244 4,517 2734,5173,341 4,244 273 0 0 0 02000
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

3000 FIELD OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

92,625 94,587 103,428 8,841103,42892,625 94,587 8,841 0 0 0 00011
141 0 0 00141 0 0 0 0 0 00012

5,892 5,250 5,478 2285,4785,892 5,250 228 0 0 0 00013
8,316 10,595 13,340 2,74513,3408,316 10,595 2,745 0 0 0 00014

11,484 5,552 5,306 -2455,30611,484 5,552 -245 0 0 0 00015
Subtotal: 118,458 115,984 127,551 11,568127,551118,458 115,984 11,568 0 0 0 0PS

1,286 931 931 09311,286 931 0 0 0 0 00020
-1 0 0 00-1 0 0 0 0 0 00030

904 1,622 0 -1,6220904 1,622 -1,622 0 0 0 00031
281 388 388 0388281 388 0 0 0 0 00040
628 82 82 082628 82 0 0 0 0 00041
852 659 659 0659852 659 0 0 0 0 00070

Subtotal: 3,950 3,681 2,060 -1,6222,0603,950 3,681 -1,622 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 122,409 119,665 129,611 9,946129,611122,409 119,665 9,946 0 0 0 03000

4000 EMPLOYEE PREPAREDNESS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

744 1,809 1,827 181,827744 1,809 18 0 0 0 00011
0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00012

39 73 97 249739 73 24 0 0 0 00013
121 362 235 -127235121 362 -127 0 0 0 00014
117 48 48 048117 48 0 0 0 0 00015

Subtotal: 1,020 2,292 2,207 -852,2071,020 2,292 -85 0 0 0 0PS

54 99 99 09954 99 0 0 0 0 00020
267 240 211 -29210267 210 0 0 30 1 -290040

2,141 2,264 2,383 1192,3832,141 2,264 119 0 0 0 00041
0 36 36 0360 36 0 0 0 0 00050

48 105 76 -297548 75 0 0 30 1 -290070
Subtotal: 2,511 2,743 2,804 612,8022,511 2,683 119 0 60 2 -58NPS

Total: 3,531 5,035 5,011 -245,0093,531 4,975 34 0 60 2 -584000
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

5000 OPERATIONS SUPPORT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,144 2,498 2,619 1212,6192,144 2,498 121 0 0 0 00011
39 0 0 0039 0 0 0 0 0 00012
71 52 141 8914171 52 89 0 0 0 00013

400 498 336 -163336400 498 -163 0 0 0 00014
266 149 159 10159266 149 10 0 0 0 00015

Subtotal: 2,920 3,198 3,255 583,2552,920 3,198 58 0 0 0 0PS

1,385 1,367 1,287 -801,2871,385 1,367 -80 0 0 0 00020
852 840 840 0840852 840 0 0 0 0 00030
318 363 363 0363318 363 0 0 0 0 00040

80 93 93 09380 93 0 0 0 0 00041
390 390 345 -45345390 390 -45 0 0 0 00070

4,625 0 0 004,625 0 0 0 0 0 00080
Subtotal: 7,650 3,052 2,927 -1252,9277,650 3,052 -125 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 10,570 6,250 6,182 -676,18210,570 6,250 -67 0 0 0 05000

9960 YR END CLOSE

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00015
Subtotal: 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0PS

108 0 0 00108 0 0 0 0 0 00040
760 0 0 00760 0 0 0 0 0 00080

Subtotal: 868 0 0 00868 0 0 0 0 0 0NPS

Total: 868 0 0 00868 0 0 0 0 0 09960
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

9980 PAYROLL DEFAULT PROGRAM

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00014
Subtotal: 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0PS

Total: 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 09980

Total Budget 148,503 144,986 155,891 10,904155,889148,503 144,926 10,962 0 60 2 -58
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department
General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 04

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

41(Dollars in thousands)

100,968 106,395 115,564 9,170 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0478 0 0 115,564101,446 106,395 9,1700011
348 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 342268 342 0 342616 342 00012

6,156 5,570 6,131 561 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 057 0 0 6,1316,212 5,570 5610013
9,579 12,776 14,896 2,120 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26109 26 0 14,9239,688 12,802 2,1200014

12,191 5,952 5,736 -216 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 04,273 0 0 5,73616,464 5,952 -2160015
Subtotal: 129,241 130,693 142,328 11,635 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3685,184 368 0 142,696134,425 131,062 11,635PS

3,201 3,195 3,100 -95 0454 0 0 0 9 9 0 0147 0 0 3,1093,802 3,204 -950020
2,186 2,278 2,234 -44 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,2342,186 2,278 -440030

904 1,622 930 -691 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 930904 1,622 -6910031
125 101 118 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 118125 101 170032

33 15 29 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2933 15 150033
20 18 17 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1720 18 -10034

0 31 57 27 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 570 31 270035
2,651 2,715 2,642 -73 0101 0 0 0 0 0 0 060 0 0 2,6422,812 2,715 -730040
2,849 2,666 3,054 388 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 045 0 0 3,0542,893 2,666 3880041

0 36 36 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 360 36 00050
1,910 1,618 1,345 -273 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0381 0 0 1,3452,291 1,618 -2730070
5,385 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 05,385 0 00080

Subtotal: 19,263 14,293 13,563 -730 0555 0 0 0 9 9 0 0633 0 0 13,57220,450 14,302 -730NPS

Total Budget 148,503 144,986 155,891 10,904 0555 0 0 0 9 9 0 3685,817 368 0 156,268154,875 145,364 10,904

General  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal FTEs Intra-District  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

Private FTEs

Full Time Employees (FTE)

0011 1,887 2,036 2,036 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2411 0 24 1,898 2,036 2,060 24
0012 11 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 018 24 -24 29 24 0 -24

Total FTEs 1,898 2,036 2,036 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2429 24 0 1,927 2,060 2,060 0
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FB0 Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department
General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

41G(Dollars in thousands)

100,968 106,395 115,564 9,170115,564100,968 106,395 9,170 0 0 0 00011
348 0 0 00348 0 0 0 0 0 00012

6,156 5,570 6,131 5616,1316,156 5,570 561 0 0 0 00013
9,579 12,776 14,896 2,12014,8969,579 12,776 2,120 0 0 0 00014

12,191 5,952 5,736 -2165,73612,191 5,952 -216 0 0 0 00015
Subtotal: 129,241 130,693 142,328 11,635142,328129,241 130,693 11,635 0 0 0 0PS

3,201 3,195 3,100 -953,1003,201 3,195 -95 0 0 0 00020
2,186 2,278 2,234 -442,2342,186 2,278 -44 0 0 0 00030

904 1,622 930 -691930904 1,622 -691 0 0 0 00031
125 101 118 17118125 101 17 0 0 0 00032

33 15 29 152933 15 15 0 0 0 00033
20 18 17 -11720 18 -1 0 0 0 00034

0 31 57 27570 31 27 0 0 0 00035
2,651 2,715 2,642 -732,6412,651 2,685 -44 0 30 1 -290040
2,849 2,666 3,054 3883,0542,849 2,666 388 0 0 0 00041

0 36 36 0360 36 0 0 0 0 00050
1,910 1,618 1,345 -2731,3441,910 1,588 -244 0 30 1 -290070
5,385 0 0 005,385 0 0 0 0 0 00080

Subtotal: 19,263 14,293 13,563 -73013,56119,263 14,233 -672 0 60 2 -58NPS

Total Budget 148,503 144,986 155,891 10,904155,889148,503 144,926 10,962 0 60 2 -58

General  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

Other FTEs

Full Time Employees (FTE)

0011 1,887 2,036 2,036 02,0361,887 2,036 0 0 0 0 0
0012 11 0 0 0011 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total FTEs 1,898 2,036 2,036 02,0361,898 2,036 0 0 0 0 0
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FB0
Appropriated

Fund
Revenue Source

 Name
Revenue Source 

Code
Budget Request

Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary
by Revenue Source

Schedule

80(Dollars in thousands)

Revenue Type FTEs

General Fund
LOCAL FUND

$155,889APPR 2,036.00

Subtotal: $155,889LOCAL FUND 2,036.00

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE FUNDS
$21613 OTHER REVENUE 0.00

Subtotal: $2SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE FUNDS 0.00

Subtotal: $155,891General Fund 2,036.00

Private Funds
PRIVATE GRANT FUND

$3COMPRO COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 0.00

$2GIFTSS GIFTS AND DONATIONS 0.00

$4WAFIRE WASH FIREMARSHAL 0.00

Subtotal: $9PRIVATE GRANT FUND 0.00

Subtotal: $9Private Funds 0.00

Intra-District Funds
INTRADISTRICT FUNDS

$3680700 INTRA-DISTRICT FUND 24.00

Subtotal: $368INTRADISTRICT FUNDS 24.00

Subtotal: $368Intra-District Funds 24.00

Total: Gross Funds $156,268 2,060.00
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FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Activity

Schedule

30-PBB
FD0POLICE OFFICERS' AND FIRE FIGHTERS' RETIREME

Name
FY 2004
Actual

FY 2005
Approved

FY 2006
Request

Local Federal PrivateOther Intra-DistrictChange
from 05

(Dollars in Thousands)

Code
General

(Local+Other)

 "Note:This is a Performance-Based Budgeting (PBB) agency for FY '04, FY '05 and FY '06"

1000POLICE / FIREFIGHTERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

1100POLICE / FIREFIGHTERS' RETIREMENT SYSTE 112,10096,700 117,500 117,500 0 00 05,400 117,500

Subtotal: POLICE / FIREFIGHTERS' RETIREMENT SYSTE 112,10096,700 117,500 117,500 0 00 05,400 117,500

Total: Police Officers' and Fire Fighters' Retirement Sy 112,10096,700 117,500 117,500 0 00 05,400 117,500
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